Docket No: IAT P32/500727.20039

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	RECORDATION FORM PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): SHIMAZU, Hideaki YAGUCHI, Yasuyuki		Name and address Name: Osachi, Co.	of receiving party(ies)		
Additional section of a section of a		Okaya-shi, Nagano,	JAPAN 3940085		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes / No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:			
Execution Date: February 8, 2005			State:Zip:		
		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes V No		
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/061,822 	gether with a new applic	ation, the execution dat B. Patent No.(s)	te of the application is:		
5. Name and address of party to wi			lications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be a Name: Stephen M. Chin	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,			
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
 -		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 599 Lexington Ave	enue	8. Deposit account nur	nber:		
City: New York State: NY	Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu- Stephen M. Chin Name of Person Signing	I belief, the foregoing jn: iment.	formation is true/and co	April 26, 2005 Date		
Total numi	ber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc	uments: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023;

ASSIGNMEN<u>T</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to: Osachi, Co., Ltd., a Corporation of the country of Japan, having a principal place of business at 9-11 Osachi Kohagi, 2-chome, Okaya-shi, Nagano, 3940085, Japan its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under:

a. Assignors' pending application for Letters Patent entitled:

CARDIOVASCULAR DYNAMICS EVALUATION APPARATUS

	Executed on:					
х	Serial Number	11/061,822	Filed	February	18,	2005
b.	Any and all inver	ntions describ	ed in s	said appli	icat:	ion

- b. Any and all inventions described in said application for Letters Patent.
 - c. Any and all divisional, continuation, renewal, and substitute applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions.
 - d. Any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any and all continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof.
 - e. Any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which Assignors have invented.
 - f. Any and all rights in foreign countries under such applications and inventions, including the right to claim the priority date of the United States application and the right to priority under such application under the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

#282608

PAGE 2 OF 3

Assignors further covenant and warrant that, to the best of their knowledge, the rights and properties herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrances and Assignee shall hold and enjoy any and all inventions, applications, and Letters Patent issued thereon for its own use as fully and entirely as the Assignors would have held and enjoyed said rights had this assignment and sale not been made, including the full right of the Assignee to convey said rights.

Assignors further agree on their own behalf, and on behalf of their heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, at any time, upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, to:

- 1. Communicate to said Assignee any facts relating to the invention and the history thereof;
- 2. Execute and deliver all papers and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient to secure, maintain, and enforce patents for said invention in any and all countries; and to execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable to vest title thereto in Assignee or its nominees, including the execution and delivery of any and all papers or instruments to carry out the terms of this Agreement, and to secure to Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; and
- 3. Testify at all proceedings concerning said invention and patents.

If Assignors are not employed by Assignee at the time each testimony or other activities are required, the Assignee agrees to pay the Assignors at the rate Assignors were paid when employed and to pay at least for a minimum of one day.

Witness	: M. Komata	Inventor Hideak Showays -	·
(Print Name)	Hasaru KOMATSU	Hideaki SHIMAZU	٠.
Date:	2005/02/8	Date: Feb. 8 2005	,
	1 '		

PAGE 3 OF 3

Witness: M. Komata

Inventor

Masujuki Yaquchi

Name)

Masaru KOMATSU

Date: 2005/02/0

Date:

... <u>Feb, 8</u>, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016170 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 04/26/2005